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AMENDING CHARTER OF FALMOUTH 1073
PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1967 CHAP, 9%

Chapter 94

An ACT Permitting Northern Maine General Hospital of Eagle Lake to
Maintain Medical or Social Care Institution.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. P. & S. L,, 1907, c. 84, § 4, amended. Section 4 of chapter 84 of the
private and special laws of 1go7 is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 4. Quorum to transact business. A majority in number of said cor-
porators shall constitute a quorum for the transaction of business. Said corpora-
tion shall have the power to make such regulations and bylaws as may be
necessary for the choice of all proper officers; to prescribe their duties and
powers and to provide generally for the internal government and economy of the
hespitatl corporation, such bylaws not being repugnant to the laws of the State.

Sec. 2. P. & S. L., 1907, c. 84, § 6-A, additional. Chapter 84 of the private
and special laws of 1907, as amended, is further amended by adding a new sec-
tion 6-A, to read as follows:

Sec. 6-A. Medical or social care institution, Said corporation is authorized
to establish and maintain a medical or social care institution to be known as the
Northern Maine Security Home.

Bffective October 7, 1967

Chapter 95
AN ACT Amending the Charter of the Town of Falmouth,
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. P, & S. L., 1961, c. 172, Art, II, § 204, sub-§ 204.1, repealed and re-
placed. Subsection 204.1 of section 204 of Article II of chapter 172 of the
private and special laws of 1961 is repealed and the following enacted in place
thereof :

204.1. Appoint and remove the town manager, assessor and town attorney
and appoint the board of assessment review, the board of appeals and the
planning board.

Sec. 2. P. & S. L., 1961, c¢. 172, Art. I, § 204, sub-§ 204.5, repealed. Sub-
section 204.5 of section 204 of Article IT of chapter 172 of the private and
special laws of 1961 is repealed.

Sec. 3. P. & S. L., 1961, c. 172, Art. II, § 204, sub-§§ 204.6 - 204.11, renum-
bered. Subsections 204.6 to 204.11 of section 204 of Article II of chapter 172
of the private and special laws of 1961 are renumbered to be subsections 204.5 to
204.10, respectively.



